GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1794
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2013

EXPENDITURE ON STATIONS
Singh Smt. Meena

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds sanctioned/allocated for beautification of Anand Vihar, Hazrat Nizamuddin, Old Delhi and New Delhi Railway Stations, during the last three years, year and Station-wise;

(b) the details of works on which the said funds were spent, Station-wise;
(c) whether the said funds were diverted elsewhere;
(d) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(e) the time by which the said beadutification work is likely to be completed at these stations?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIKOTLA JAYA SURYA PRAKASH REDDY)
(a): Station-wise details of expenditure are not maintained. The expenditure on such works is funded under Plan Head 'Passenger Amenities'. The expenditure under Plan Head 'Passenger Amenities' on Northern Railway which covers Anand Vihar, Hazrat

Nizamuddin, Old Delhi and New Delhi railway stations, in addition to other stations in its jurisdiction, during past three years is as under:

Year Expenditure (Rs in Cr)

2009-10 80.36

2010-11 121.52

2011-12 73.01

(b): The details of works undertaken station-wise are as under:

1. Development and improvement of circulating area at Anand Vihar, Hazarat Nizamuddin, Old Delhi and New Delhi Railway Stations.
2. Improvement to platform surface at Anand Vihar, Hazarat Nizamuddin, Old Delhi and New Delhi Railway Stations.

3. Construction of washable aprons at Anand Vihar, Hazarat Nizamuddin and New Delhi Railway Stations.

4. Improvements to flooring at platforms, waiting halls etc. at Anand Vihar, Hazarat Nizamuddin, Old Delhi and New Delhi Railway
Stations.

5. Providing mastic flooring in circulating area etc. at Anand Vihar, Hazarat Nizamuddin, Old Delhi and New Delhi Railway Stations.
6. Development of New terminal at Anand Vihar Station.

7. Development of station building at first and second entry side at Nizamuddin station.


8. Development of station building at Ajmeri Gate side of New Delhi station.

9. Works of development of second entry and upgradation of circulating are, waiting hall, booking counters, toilets covered shed etc. at Platform No.1-A of Delhi station.

(c): No, Madam.
(d): Does not arise.
(e): Provision and augmentation of amenities at stations is an ongoing exercise. Especially at big stations like the stations in Delhi

Area, new works for augmentation of amenities are proposed and sanctioned on continuous basis depending upon the growth in traffic and needs of passengers. However, the works already sanctioned at these stations are planned for completion by June, 2014.
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